PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Henry Bares	06/24/2011
Srinivas Devadas	06/17/2011
Vivek Khandelwal	06/24/2011
Zdenek Paral	06/24/2011
Richard Sowell	06/24/2011
Tonghang Zhou	06/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verayo, Inc.
Street Address:	1054 S. De Anza Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite #201
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13103451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501595603

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-500-2500 Phone:

Email: wallinger@ortpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI ROHLICEK & TSAO, LLP

10 FAWCETT STREET Address Line 1:

CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30007-025001

PATENT REEL: 026596 FRAME: 0110

Amanda Wallinger	
Total Attachments: 8	
source=30007-025001Assignment#page1.tif source=30007-025001Assignment#page2.tif	
source=30007-025001Assignment#page3.tif source=30007-025001Assignment#page4.tif	
source=30007-025001Assignment#page5.tif source=30007-025001Assignment#page6.tif	
source=30007-025001Assignment#page7.tif source=30007-025001Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026596 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, William Henry Bares of 1655 Parkview Green Circle. San Jose, CA 95131; Srinivas Devadas of 7 Whittier Road, Lexington, MA 02420; Vivek Khandelwal of 3191 Pruneridge Ave., Santa Clara, CA 95051; Zdenek Paral of 5720 Park Manor Drive, San Jose, CA 95118; Richard Sowell of 1628 Hester Ave., San Jose, CA 95128; and Tonghang Zhou of 1358 Franchere Place, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, hereby assign to Verayo. Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1054 S. De Anza Blvd., Suite #201, San Jose, CA 95129, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SOFT MESSAGE SIGNING, filed 5/9/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/103,451, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 6/24/2011	William Henry Bones
STATE OF <u>CALI FORMIA</u>)	William Henry Bares
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	
On 24 JUNE 2011	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for
	there personally appeared William Henry Bares
	e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
	who acknowledged having executed the same in
his authorized capacity and that by his signatu	
upon behalf of which he acted, executed this A	ssignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KIRTI I. PATEL
COMM. #1833519
NOTARY PUBLIC · CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 27, 2013

Notary Public

Date:	
	Srinivas Devadas
STATE OF) SS.	
whose name is subscribed to this Assignment	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for , there personally appeared Srinivas Devadas he basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person , who acknowledged having executed the same in ure on this Assignment, the person or the entity Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
Date: 06/24/11	Mirek Chand
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>SANTA CLARA</u>)	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to this Assignment	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for _, there personally appeared Vivek Khandelwal he basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person , who acknowledged having executed the same in the on this Assignment, the person or the entity Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
KIRTI I. PATEL COMM. #1833519 NOTARY PUBLIC · CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 27, 2013	Notary Public

Date: 6/24/2011	Zdenek Paral
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>SANTA CLARA</u>)	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for there personally appeared Zdenek Paral e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in e on this Assignment, the person or the entity ssignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
KIRTI I. PATEL COMM. #1833519 NOTARY PUBLIC · CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 27, 2013	Notary Public
Date: 24 June 2011	Richard Sowell
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>SANTA CLARA</u>)	
the State of <u>CA LIFO RNIA</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
KIRTI I. PATEL COMM. #1833519 ONOTARY PUBLIC · CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 27, 2013	Notary Public

Tonghang Zhou

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On 24 7H JUNE 2011 , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of CALIFORNIA , there personally appeared Tonghang Zhou personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KIRTI I. PATEL COMM. #1833519 SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 27, 2013

Date

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 30007-025001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, William Henry Bares of 1655 Parkview Green Circle, San Jose, CA 95131; Srinivas Devadas of 7 Whittier Road, Lexington, MA 02420; Vivek Khandelwal of 3191 Pruneridge Ave., Santa Clara, CA 95051; Zdenek Paral of 5720 Park Manor Drive, San Jose, CA 95118; Richard Sowell of 1628 Hester Ave., San Jose, CA 95128; and Tonghang Zhou of 1358 Franchere Place, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, hereby assign to Verayo, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1054 S. De Anza Blvd., Suite #201, San Jose, CA 95129, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SOFT MESSAGE SIGNING, filed 5/9/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/103,451, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

William Henry Bares
)
) SS .
)
, before me, the undersigned, a notary public fo
there personally appeared William Henry Bares
ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
s Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in
by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity
executed this Assignment.
official cool
official seal.
Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 026596 FRAME: 0116

Date: 6 17 2011	Srinivas Devadas
STATE OF Willichwhetts) ss.	
the State of Masachusella, to personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, whis authorized capacity and that by his signature upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment with the whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, whis authorized capacity and that by his signature upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.	tho acknowledged having executed the same in on this Assignment, the person or the entity
Date:	Vivek Khandelwal
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) SS.	
On	tho acknowledged having executed the same in on this Assignment, the person or the entity
•	Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 026596 FRAME: 0117

Date:	
	Zdenek Paral
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF	
the State of, personally known to me (or proved to me on the	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for there personally appeared Zdenek Paral e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in e on this Assignment, the person or the entity ssignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
Date:	Richard Sowell
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS.	
the State of, personally known to me (or proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in e on this Assignment, the person or the entity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 026596 FRAME: 0118

Date:	
-	Tonghang Zhou
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)).
On	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public fo _, there personally appeared Tonghang Zhou
personally known to me (or proved to me on whose name is subscribed to this Assignmen	the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person it, who acknowledged having executed the same in ture on this Assignment, the person or the entity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/15/2011 REEL: 026596 FRAME: 0119